Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
CAVLAB, INC.		01/13/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: David Chiappetta	David Chiappetta	
Street Address: 520 W. 48th Street	520 W. 48th Street	
Internal Address: Apt. 1M	Apt. 1M	
City: New York		
State/Country: NEW YORK	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10036	10036	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Application Number: 2921	3549	20213540
Fax Number: (203)972-7627 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 203		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 203-972-0006		
Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC Address Line 1: Five Elm Street		
Address Line 1: Five Eini Street Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nandu A. Talwalkar		
Total Attachments: 1 source=C05.002 - Assignment#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is entered into between CAVLAB, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 25659 Hillview Court, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, and David Chiappetta (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), residing at 520 W. 48th Street, Apt. 1M, New York, NY 10036 (together, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to a U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "ONE-PIECE GUITAR STRING CLEANER", filed on September 20, 2004 in the name of Byrne et al. (the "Subject Application")

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into certain transfer and ownership agreements under which the above-mentioned right, title and interest in and to the Subject Application are assigned to ASSIGNOR;

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm this assignment and ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the transfer and ownership agreement as contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree that ASSIGNEE hereby does, and has, assigned inventions described therein ("Invention") and any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof.

ASSIGNEE further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for aforesaid Invention, as the Assignor or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNEE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said ASSIGNOR, as assignor of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

<u>1/13/05</u> Date

RHAL CHIRESTER DE

By: Craig Christofidis Title: President CAVLAB, INC.

State of ILHINOIS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>ILLINOIS</u> - LAKE CT, on this _____, <u>1374</u>, day of <u>JANUAR</u>, <u>2405</u>, personally appeared <u>CR4IG CHRISTOFICUS</u>, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.



RECORDED: 01/24/2005

Kaymont Voltrome Jun NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: $\frac{\phi 7}{\phi 8} \frac{2\phi 5}{2\phi 5}$

PATENT REEL: 015595 FRAME: 0594